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	Part No.
	Application
	Power
Band
	Power
Increase
	Duration
Inl     Exh 
	Valve Lift
Inl         Exh
	Timing
Inl Open BTDC    Close ABDC
Exh Open BBDC    Close ATDC
	Full Lift
Inl ATDC  Exh BTDC 
	Valve
Clearance
	Price
ex VAT

	Not Turbo, just C1J
	Renault C1J per blue Haynes manual, at checking clearance per dialogys of 0.30mm inlet and 0.35mm exhaust 
	
	
	248°
	248°
	
	
	Inl 12-56
Exh 56-12

N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.30mm in/ 0.35 ex
	Overlap 24°
	112°
	112°
	
	

	Piper cam,

Not Turbo, R5BP320
	Race for 5 / 9 / 11
from very old data sheet
	4000-

8000
	
	328°
	328°
	.415"
10.54mm
	.415"
10.54mm
	Inl 60-88
Exh 88-60
	Overlap 120°
	104°
	104°
	.017" / .43mm 
.017" / .43mm
	

	C1J-82-88-70
	Renault 5GTT from the Cup manual and also Paul B’s dialogys for the standard 5GTT.
	
	
	260°
	260°
	7.3mm to 7.5mm
	
	Inl 14-66
Exh 54-26

N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.30mm in/ 0.35 ex
	Overlap 40°
	116°
	104° 
	Cold setting

.008" / .20mm 
.010" / .25mm
	

	840-26-C6J-28-50
	Renault 5 Gordini Turbo with X flow hemi head  
	
	
	244°
	244°
	
	
	Inl 10-54
Exh 54-10

N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.40mm in/ 0.40 ex
	Overlap 20°
	112°
	112°
	
	

	840-30-C7K-00
	Renault 5 Turbo 1980 with X flow hemi head  
	
	
	260°
	260°
	
	
	Inl 28-52
Exh 66-14

N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.50mm in/ 0.50 ex
	Overlap 42°
	102°
	116°
	.012" / .30mm 
.016" / .40mm
	

	
	K-Tec
	
	
	260°
	260°
	.322"
8.433mm
	.330"
8.382 mm
	Inl 20-60
Exh 60-20
	Overlap 40°
	110°
	 110°
	.015" / .38mm 
.017" / .43mm
	


	PIPER CAMS  Valve lifts quoted assume a rocker ratio of 1.52:1


	 R5TBP270
	FAST ROAD 

from very old data sheet
	2000-
6000
	 
	270°
	270°
	.320"
8.13mm
	.320"
8.13mm
	Inl 23-67
Exh 67-23
	46°
	112° 
	112° 
	.014" / .35mm 
.016" / .40mm
	

	 R5TBP270
    No. 2
	FAST ROAD
	2000-
6000
	 15 BHP 
	260°
	260°
	.342"
8.68mm
	.342"
8.68mm
	Inl 20-60
Exh 60-20
	40°
	110° 
	110° 
	.010" / .25mm 
.012" / .30mm
	

	 R5TBP270
	FAST ROAD
	
	
	260°
	260°
	
	
	Inl 21-59
Exh 59-21
	42°
	109°
	109°
	
	

	 R5TBP285
 @110
	ULTIMATE ROAD
BP285@110 REPROFILED CAM
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	110° 
	110° 
	
	

	 R5TBP285
    No. 1
	ROAD / RALLY

from very old data sheet
	2200-
6500
	 
	270°
	270°
	.375"
9.53mm
	.375"
9.53mm
	Inl 23-67
Exh 67-23
	46°
	112° 
	112° 
	.010" / .25mm 
.012" / .30mm
	

	 R5TBP285
	ROAD RALLY
Piper valve springs Part no.

VSSR5 must be used
	
	
	
	
	9.1mm
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 R5TBP285
	ROAD RALLY
Piper valve springs Part no.

VSSR5 must be used
	
	
	270°
	270°
	9.53mm
	
	Inl 26-62
Exh 62-26
	52°
	109°
	109°
	
	

	 R5TBP285
    No. 4
	ROAD RALLY
Piper valve springs Part no.

VSSR5 must be used
	2500-
6500
	 20 BHP 
	270°
	270°
	.394"
10.01mm
	.394"
10.01mm
	Inl 23-67
Exh 67-23
	46°
	112° 
	112° 
	.008" / .20mm 
.010" / .25mm
	

	 R5TBP292
 105/465/112
	GDI
	
	
	280°
	260°
	10.008
	9.906
	Inl 28-72
Exh 62-18
	46°
	112°
	112°
	.008" / .20mm 
.010" / .25mm
	

	 R5TGRP A
	Group A
from very old data sheet
	2500-
7000
	 
	276°
	276°
	.348"
8.84mm
	.348"
8.84mm
	Inl 26-70
Exh 70-26
	52°
	112° 
	112° 
	.010" / .25mm 
.012" / .30mm
	

	 R5TBP300
	RALLY (Group A)
	2500-
6500
	 20 BHP 
	276°
	276°
	.360"
9.14mm
	.360"
9.14mm
	Inl 26-70
Exh 70-26
	52°
	112°
	112°
	.008" / .20mm 
.010" / .25mm
	

	 R5TBP300
	RALLY (Group A)
	
	
	276°
	276°
	9.53mm
	9.53mm
	Inl 28-68
Exh 68-28
	56°
	110°
	110°
	
	

	 R5TBP300
	RALLY (Group A)
	
	
	280°
	280°
	9.18mm
	9.18mm
	Inl 30-70
Exh 70-30
	60°
	110°
	110°
	
	

	 R5TBP300
	RALLY (Group A)
	
	
	284°
	284°
	8.84mm
	8.84mm
	Inl 36-68
Exh 68-36
	72°
	106°
	106°
	
	

	R5TBP1011@108
	Sparkie special No.1
Retarded cam by 4°
	
	30 BHP?
	276°
	276°
	9.80mm
	9.80mm
	Inl 30-66
Exh 66-30
	60°
	108°
	108°
	
	

	R5TBP390@114
	Sparkie special No. 2
	
	
	280°
	280°
	10.79mm
	10.79mm
	Inl 26-74
Exh 74-26
	52°
	114°
	114°
	
	


	Part No.
	Application
	Power
Band
	Power
Increase
	Inl     Exh
Duration
	Inl         Exh
Valve Lift
	Inl Open BTDC    Close ABDC
Exh Open BBDC    Close ATDC
Timing
	Inl ATDC  Exh BTDC
Full Lift
	Valve
Clearance
	Price
ex VAT


KENT CAMS  Cam lift stated as 6.17mm for RT150 and 6.83mm for RT200.  Mechanical profiles checked at 0.016"/0.40mm checking height, ie duration at 16 thou valve clearance.  RT150 ostensibly equals 150bhp, RT200 for 200bhp engine.  Designed in France many years ago.  RT150 for a standard engine.  RT200 for uprated one.
	 R5RT150
	SPORTS
	2000-
6500
	
	252
	252
	8.5mm
	8.45mm
	Inl 14-58
Exh 58-14

N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.40mm in/ 0.40 ex
	Overlap 28°
	112° 
	112°
	.010" / .25mm 
.012" / .30mm
	

	 R5RT200
 older version
	SUPERSPORTS
	3000-
7000
	
	264
	264
	9.42mm
	9.37mm
	Inl 26-58
Exh 58-26

N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.40mm in/ 0.40 ex
	Overlap 52°
	106°
	106°
	.010" / .25mm 
.012" / .30mm
	

	 R5RT200
 newer
	SUPERSPORTS
	3000-
7000
	
	264
	264
	9.42mm
	9.37mm
	Inl 20-64
Exh 64-20
N.B.
this is duration at checking clearance 0.40mm in/ 0.40 ex
	Overlap 40°
	112°
	112°
	.010" / .25mm 
.012" / .30mm
	

	Part No.
	Application
	Power
Band
	Power
Increase
	Inl     Exh
Duration
	Inl         Exh
Valve Lift
	Inl Open BTDC    Close ABDC
Exh Open BBDC    Close ATDC
Timing
	Inl ATDC  Exh BTDC
Full Lift
	Valve
Clearance
	Price
ex VAT


	 Additional Components from Piper: 
 PULSR5 - Renault 5 turbo vernier pulley £91

 VSSR5 - Renault 5 turbo single valve springs £38

 Kent Cams also do a vernier pulley.


 Additional Information: 
 Piper 01233 500 200

 www.kentcams.com 01303 248666

N.B.  Kent Valve lift and duration are not quite so black and white as the table suggests.

For the Kent RT200
cam lift 6.83mm

rocker ratio 1:1.52:

minus suggested inlet clearance of 0.25mm

valve lift is 10.13mm
but Kent state inlet valve lift as 9.42mm
I guess if it's 9.42mm at their stated checking height of 0.40mm, then at the suggested clearance height of 0.25mm it will be 0.15mm more?

So 9.57mm and for the exhaust valve 9.47mm.
Can anyone explain this error?

And can anyone guess, I mean work out, what the duration will be??
Kent v Piper: A well respected and knowledgeable RTOC member has measured both the Kent RT200 and Piper BP285 and determined that the Kent has the longer duration, whatever the spec sheets say.  It also has a faster rate of lift meaning it has opened the valve further for the same amount or degrees of rotation.
It’s quite popular to advance a cam by maybe 4°.  This tends to have the effect of making the car more torquey and less revvy.  Conversely, when retarding a cam by maybe 4° the effect is reversed and they engine wants to rev higher but feels rather lacking in mid revs power.  Piper said to me it’s best to dial their cams in to what they specify.  It seems to be a god idea to use a vernier pulley as they vary by quite a few degrees when put on with the standard pulley!  As much a 9° out!!!
See this RTOC thread:

http://www.rtoc.org/boards/thread.asp?TopicID=60934  Re: Andrew Cookes cam measurements May to Jul 2007.
http://www.rtoc.org/boards/thread.asp?TopicID=61500  Re: Andrew Cookes cam measurements Jun 2007.
http://www.rtoc.org/boards/thread.asp?ShowType=1&SortColumn=1&SortOrder=2&TimePeriod=5&BoardID=2&TopicID=26374&page=4
http://www.rtoc.org/boards/thread.asp?TopicID=43600
http://www.rtoc.org/boards/thread.asp?TopicID=34125  thread regarding the cup car cam.

http://www.rtoc.org/boards/thread.asp?TopicID=61662  Valve springs.
Note:

Piper and Kent data from their www’s and data sheets plus my phone call to Kent Tech.
GDI cam details were published on the GTTurbo owners club boards.

Sparkie cam info courtesy of Sparkie.

K-Tech cam info from their product data sheet.

What’s the difference between a repro, a blank, a billet?
A re-profile is your old cam re-ground.

A blank is ground from a new casting.  A new casting has oversized un-profiled areas for the lobes, just like Renault would have used from new.

A billet is machined out of a steel rod.
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    lobe on the left is exhaust, one on the right is inlet
For more cam graphs see:   http://www.rtoc.org/library/default.asp?id=3358
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